AP1530
 18V 3A 300KHz BUCK CONVERTER
AP1530  Rev. 4                                                   1 of 13                                                 JUNE 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                           © Diodes Incorporated
Features General Description
AP1530 consists of step-down switching regulator with PWM
control. These devices include a reference voltage source,
oscillation circuit, error amplifier and internal PMOS.

• Microprocessor core supply
• Networking power supply
Ordering Information
   A P 1 5 3 0 XXX X X
Package Packing
S : SOP-8L
Lead Free
L : Lead Free -U : Tube
-13 : Tape & ReelG : Green (Note 1)SDP : SOP-8L-DEP
Tube 13” Tape and Reel
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 3) Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP1530SL-U S SOP-8L 100 -U NA NA
AP1530SL-13 S SOP-8L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1530SG-U S SOP-8L 100 -U NA NA
AP1530SG-13 S SOP-8L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1530SDPG-U SDP SOP-8L-DEP 100 -U NA NA
AP1530SDPG-13 SDP SOP-8L-DEP NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Notes:   1. SOP-8L-DEP is available in “Green” product only.
 2. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied, see EU Directive 2002/95/EC Annex Notes.
 3. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at